10-19-2000

RE(



101490698

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party: 10-3-00	2. Name and address of receiving party:
WBT Operating LLC	Element K Operating LLC
500 Canal View Blvd.	500 Canal View Blvd.
Rochester, New York 14623	Rochester, New York 14623
[X] A Delaware Limited Liability Company	[X] A Delaware Limited Liability Company
	[]
3. Nature of conveyance: Name Change	4. Trademark Application No.: 75/335,603
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications involved: 1
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq.	
Nixon Peabody LLP	
Clinton Square, P.O. Box 1051	
Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[X] \$40 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kristen E. Mollinow Date 2, 2000

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet: 3]

10/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000047 75335603

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

R433803.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0467

EL573598668US

04/11/2000 14:22

NO.759 PBB

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

1, BDWARD J. PREBL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAGARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF TWE OPERATING LLC...

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHIT OPERATING LLC." TO "ELEMENT K OPERATING LLC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTE DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

100

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0371103

DATE

04-10-00

3161481 B100 001182253

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0468

04/11/2000 14:22

NO. 759

002

84/18/23

17:05

SKADDEN ARES & D

STATE OF IDENTIFE?
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CONFORMATIONS
FILED 05:00 PM 04/10/2000
001103263 - 3161481

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Ç.

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Ast

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is WBT Operating LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company to Blement K Operating LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Element & Operating LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 10th day of April, 2000.

WBT OPERATING LLC

By: /s/Bruce Barnes
Name: Bruce Barnes
Title: Authorized Person

378186-91-Rew York 67A

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0469